A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-644-029

R.P.T.T. \$ 3.90

Escrow No. 20151227- TS/AH

Recording Requested By:
Stewart Vacation Ownership
Mail Tax Statements To:
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.
P.O. Box 5790
Stateline, NV 89449

When Recorded Mail To:
John Valverde and Kimberly Valverde

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$3.90
 Rec:\$16.00

 \$19.90
 Pgs=3

 O9/22/2015 12:16 PM

 STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

P.O. Box 10516

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MARCUS E. JONES, an unmarried man

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

JOHN VALVERDE and KIMBERLY VALVERDE, Trustees of THE JOHN AND KIMBERLY VALVERDE LIVING TRUST of February 27, 2014

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Even Year Use, Account #3706411C, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Marcus E. Jones

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of (insert name and title of the officer) MARCUS E. JONES personally appeared \_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MANDEEP BHULL NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 🖸 SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY Signature (Seal)

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(37)

An undivided 1/102<sup>nd</sup> interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 061 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in the Even -numbered years in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-029

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1.  | ASS  | essor  | Parcei Numb   | er(s)  |  |                                       | FOR RECORDS  | ER S OP HO  | VAL USE                            | ONET   | 4                            |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|------------------------------------|--|------------------------------|
|   | a)   | A ptr  | of 1319-30-   | 644-029  | )  |                                       | Document/Ins   | trument No.   |                                    |  |                              |
|   | b)   | \<br>  |   |  |  |                                       | Book   |   | _ Page                             |  |                              |
|   | c)   |  |   |  |  |                                       | Date of Recor  | ding:   |                                    | \  | 1                            |
|   | d)   |  |   |  |  |                                       | Notes:   |   |                                    | \_   | J\                           |
| 2.  | Тур  | e of Pr  | operty  |  |  | _                                     |  |   |                                    | \  | \                            |
|   | a) Vacant Land b) Si   |  |   | Single   | ingle Family Residence   |                                       |  |   |                                    |  |                              |
|   | ´  |  | ondo/Twnhs  | e c  | l) ·   | 2-4 P                                 | 2-4 Plex Commercial/Industrial   |   |                                    | ' \  |                              |
|   |  |  | partment Bld  | g. f   | )  | Comr                                  |  |   |                                    | Name of the last o |                              |
|   | g)   | A  | gricultural   | r  | )  | Mobil                                 | e Home   |   |                                    |  | 1                            |
|   | i)   | X  | ther Time   | share  |  |                                       |  |   | /                                  |  | 1                            |
| Total Value/Sales Price of Property                     |  |  |   |  |  |                                       |  |   |                                    | 0.00   |                              |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) () |  |  |   |  |  |                                       |  |   |                                    |  |                              |
| Transfer Tax Value \$750.00                             |  |  |   |  |  |                                       |  |   | 0.00_                              |  |                              |
|   |  |  | perty Transfe   |  | ue:  |                                       |  | /_  | \$3                                | 3.90   |                              |
| <u>4.</u>   | If E   |  | <u>ion Claimed</u>  | -  |  | -                                     |  | V /   |                                    |  |                              |
|   | a.   |  |   |  | •  | 1000                                  | .090, Section:   |   |                                    |  |                              |
|   | b.   |  | lain Reason   |  | •  | -                                     |  |   |                                    |  |                              |
| 5.  | Par  | tial Inte  | erest: Percer   | itage be   | ing tra  | nsferre                               | d: <u>100 %</u>  | / /   |                                    | _  |                              |
| IRS<br>e<br>url<br>nay<br><b>'ur</b>                    | S 37:<br>supp<br>therr<br>res<br>suar  | 5.110 toorted more, tult in a laternation to the second terms of the second term | hat the inforr<br>by docume<br>he disallowar<br>penalty of 10 | nation partation nation nation of a nation n | rovided<br>if called<br>ny clai<br>e tax d   | d is corred upor<br>med ex<br>ue plus | der penalty of pect to the best on to substantial emption or other interest at 1% period be juited to the period of the period o | of their informate the info<br>er determina<br>per month. | mation ar<br>rmation<br>ation of a | nd belief,<br>provided<br>dditional  | and car<br>herein<br>tax due |
| S   | igna   | ture:  | ma  | alli   | 36/  | k-                                    | , , ,  | Capacity:   | Gra                                | ntor   |                              |
|   | and the same of th |  | Marcus  | E. Jone  | 5  |                                       | ///  |   |                                    |  |                              |
| s   | igna   | ture:  |   | Market Control   | The Parks of the P |                                       | //   | Capacity:   | Gra                                | ntee   |                              |
|   |  |  | John Va   | verde,   | Truste   | e                                     |  |   |                                    |  | ·                            |
|   |  |  |   |  |  |                                       |  |   |                                    |  |                              |
| <u>s</u>  | ELL  | .ER (0   | RANTOR)   | INFOR  | MATI   | <u>ON</u>                             | BUYER (G   | RANTEE)   | INFORM                             | MATION   |                              |
| Р   | rint l   | Name:  | Marcus E.   | Jones  | <b>N</b>   |                                       | Print Name:  | John Valv   | erde, Tru                          | stee   |                              |
| Α   | .ddre  | ess:   | 2017 Grey   | stone D  | r. /   |                                       | Address:   | P.O. Box  | 10516                              |  |                              |
| Ç   | ity/S  | tate/Zi  | p Stockton,   | CA 952   | 06   |                                       | City/State/Zip   | Zephyr Co   | ove, NV 8                          | 9448   |                              |
| C   | OME  | 2ΔΝΥ/  | PERSON  | FOUE!  | r<br>STING   | RECO                                  | ORDING (requ   | ired if not t   | he Selle                           | r or Buv   | er)                          |
|   |  | any Na   |   | wart Vac   |  |                                       |  | scrow No  |                                    | 27- TS/A   |                              |
| 794   | ddre   | •  | 3476 Execu  | -3"  |  |                                       |  | -   |                                    |  |                              |
| С   | ity  | Ca   | arson City  |  |  |                                       | State:   | NV  | Zip _8                             | 9706   |                              |
|   |  |  |   |  |  |                                       |  |   |                                    |  |                              |